

newthink! cement! sugar! refractories! power!

June 28, 2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 500097 National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: DALMIASUG

## Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed the disclosure as required under Regulation 30, read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The disclosure is attached and marked as <u>Annexure – 1.</u>

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited** 

(Aashhima V Khanna) Company Secretary Membership No.: A34517

Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hansalaya Building, 15 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001, Delhi, India T + 91 11 23465100 W <u>www.dalmiasugar.com</u> CIN: L15100TN1951PLC000640 Registered Office: Dalmiapuram, District Tiruchirapalli – 621651, Tamil Nadu, India A **Dalmia Bharat Group** company, www.dalmiabharat.com Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

1	Name of the authority	District Collector, Salem
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The District Collector, Salem, has raised a demand of Rs. 79.69 Crore under section 21 (5) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act towards the compensation fixed as 100% price for the total production of Dunite and Magnesite from the mines.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad- interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The order was passed on June 24, 2024 and received on June 27, 2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	The District Collector, Salem, had earlier, without adhering to the principles of Natural Justice raised a demand of Rs. 11.44 Crore for dunite mining during 2018 and had further raised a demand of Rs. 7.25 Crore during 2020 for Magensite mining u/s 21 (5) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act on the allegation of mining during the period Aug 2006 onwards without Environment Clearance ( <b>EC</b> ) when renewal of mining lease fell due. The said demand was challenged by the Company before Madras High Court. The Madras High Court remanded the matter to the District Collector in February 2024 to adjudicate the demand after giving opportunity to the Company. The District Collector in remand proceedings revised the total demand from Rs. 18.69 Crore (earlier) to Rs. 79.69 Crore on ground of new allegations i.e. failure to take EC on enhancement of production The Company is in the process of challenging the said demand before appropriate forum.

5	Impact on financial,	The Company feels that it has a good arguable case.
	operation or other activities	Accordingly, incremental demand will be shown
	of the listed entity,	under contingent liability in the books.
	quantifiable in monetary	
	terms to the extent possible.	